585
XC74UL86AA CMOS Logic
o
◆ CMOS 2-Input Exclusive-OR Gate
◆ High Speed Operation tpd=5.85ns TYP
◆ Operating Voltage Range 2V~5.5V
◆ Low Power Consumption 1 µA MAX
■  Applications

VCC
Y
Ordering Information
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION
a Package Type
N=SSOT-25
M=SOT-25
b Device Orientation
R=Embossed Tape
    (Orientation of Device:Right)
L=Embossed Tape
    (Orientation of Device:Left)
XC74UL xxxxxx
a b
XC74UL86AA CMOS Logic
586
o
■  DC Electrical Characteristics
■  Switching Electrical Characteristics
MIN TYP MAX MIN MAX
1.5
VCC(V)
2.0 - - 1.5 -
2.13.0 - - 2.1 -
3.855.5 - - 3.85 -
-2.0 - 0.5 - 0.5
-3.0 - 0.9 - 0.9
-5.5 - 1.65 - 1.65
VIH V
Input Voltage
VIL V
1.92.0 2.0 - 1.9 -
2.9IOH=-50µA3.0 3.0 - 2.9 -
4.44.5 VIN=VIH or VIL 4.5 - 4.4 -
2.583.0 - - 2.48 -
3.94
IOH=-4mA
IOH=-8mA4.5 - - 3.80 -
VOH V
-2.0 - 0.1 - 0.1
-IOL=50µA3.0 - 0.1 - 0.1
-4.5 VIN=VIH - 0.1 - 0.1
-3.0 - 0.36 - 0.44
-
IOL=4mA
IOL=8mA4.5 - 0.36 - 0.44
-
VIN=VCC or GNDInput Current
VIN=VCC or GND, IOUT=0µA5.5Quiescent Supply Current
IIN 5.5
ICC - 1.0 - 10.0
-0.1 - 0.1 -1.0 1.0
VOL V
µA
Output Voltage
UNITS
Ta=-40~85:Ta=25:
CONDITIONSPARAMETER SYMBOL
MIN TYP MAX MIN MAXCL
-15pF 4.4 11 1 13
-tPLH 3.3 6.8 1 8